

S.C (Spl) Case No. 50 of 2021

Ord. No. 12

Dt. 15.03.2024

All three (03) accused persons namely **Shital Bouri, Rakesh Bouri ad Pinki Bouri** on C.B are absent today and have filed petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today.

Today is fixed for appearance of the all (03) accused persons and consideration of charge.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

To 06.09.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Accused persons is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.