

S.C(Spl.) Case No. - 50 of 2021

Ord. No. 02
22.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on c.b and evidence.

Accused persons on c.b namely 1)**Shital Bauri** 2) **Pinki Bouri** are absent.

Ld. Spl. P.P is absent with out any step. No witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also absent without any step.

In View of resolution taken by the Local bar Association on **12.09.2025** the case is adjourned today.

Todate (**23.09.2025**) for appearance of accused persons on c.b and evidence .

Prosecution is directed to produce witnesses and alamats if any on the date fixed.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia